
2026 Houston Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (28), Opp (19)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Castilleja (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Lopez 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Castano (1-1),
Castilleja (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Hendricks, Rhett .556 3-3 9 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .667 3 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
2 Avalos, Anthony .400 3-3 10 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .500 0 1 2 0 .455 0 0 0-0 2 6 2 .800
5 Rader, Jeremy .400 3-3 10 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .500 1 2 2 0 .538 0 0 0-0 5 4 0 1.000
14 Jackson, Tyree .300 3-3 10 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .400 0 1 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
15 Walker, Jack .300 3-3 10 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 2 0 1 0 .385 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
12 Halligan, Katcher .167 3-3 12 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .250 1 0 4 0 .231 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
9 Curtis, Preston .077 3-3 13 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .154 0 0 7 0 .077 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Castilleja, Levi .400 2-2 5 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 .600 2 1 0 0 .625 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
4 Munton, Zach .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
1 DeFazio, Nico .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .286 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Laxton, Graham .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
7 Brandt, Matthew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .275 3-3 91 12 25 7 0 0 12 32 .352 10 6 25 0 .380 1 1 1-1 60 15 2 .974
Opponents .349 3-3 83 28 29 7 1 4 28 50 .602 14 5 19 0 .457 3 2 1-1 69 17 4 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Mentzel, Kyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
50 Elarton, Kenan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
22 Castano, Louis 2.45 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 2
27 Lopez, David 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 4 4 3 7 2 1 0 .333 0 1 0 1 0
16 Cyr, Jacob 9.82 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 4 4 1 2 2 0 0 .389 0 1 0 0 0
37 Kendall, Jackson 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 1 0
30 Rheaume, Matthew 22.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 5 5 4 3 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
25 Marsh, Remy 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
33 Caravalho, Joshua 30.37 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 9 9 3 2 2 0 2 .385 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 12.60 0-3 10 3 0 0 0 20.0 29 28 28 14 19 7 1 4 .349 0 5 0 3 2
Opponents 3.13 3-0 12 3 0 0 2 23.0 25 12 8 10 25 7 0 0 .275 0 6 0 1 1



2026 Houston Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Castilleja, Levi 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
12 Halligan, Katcher 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Jackson, Tyree 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rader, Jeremy 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hendricks, Rhett 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Walker, Jack 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Munton, Zach 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 DeFazio, Nico 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Laxton, Graham 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cyr, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lopez, David 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bazile, Walker 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Avalos, Anthony 10 2 6 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mentzel, Kyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Castano, Louis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Marsh, Remy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rheaume, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Caravalho, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Kendall, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Elarton, Kenan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brandt, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Curtis, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 77 60 15 2 .974 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 90 69 17 4 .956 7 2 0 1.000 1 0


